 Application Note
R12AN0114EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 1 of 10
Mar.5.21
RX23E-AQFN40W/T
Tiny Board for Digital Load Cell
Introduction
This document describes the RX23E-AQFN40W/T which is a board for a digital load cell using Renesas
MCU, RX23E-A. This board is miniaturized to be incorporated into a digital load cell, using RX23E-A, MCU

R12AN0114EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 4 of 10
Mar.5.21
2. Board Data
2.1 Circuit Diagram
Figure 2-1   RX23E-AQFN40W/T Circuit Diagram
RX23E-AQFN40W/T Tiny Board for Digital Load Cell
R12AN0114EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 5 of 10
Mar.5.21
2.2 Bill of Materials
No. Q’ty Reference
 Designator Description Part Name Manufacturer Part Name Maker Name
1 1 U1 RX23E-A_QFN40 IC R5F523E6ADNF#U0 Renesas
2 1 U2 ISL80410IBEZ IC ISL80410IBEZ Renesas
3 1 U3 ISL3152EIUZ IC ISL3152EIUZ Renesas
4 1 CN1 BM04B-SURS Connector BM04B-SURS(LF)(SN) JST
5 2 C1,C4 10u 35V Ceramic Capacitor GRM21BR6YA106KE43 Murata
6 9 C2,C3,C5,C11,C12,
C13,C14,C15,C16
0.1u 50V Ceramic Capacitor CGA2B3X7R1H104K050BB TDK
7 1 C6 4.7u 35V Ceramic Capacitor GRM219R6YA475KA73 Murata
8 4 C7,C8,C9,C10 2.2u 50V Ceramic Capacitor GRM188R61H225KE11 Murata
9 2 C17,C18 0.01u 35V Ceramic Capacitor GRM1555CYA103GE01 Murata
10 1 D1 SCHOTTKY Diode RB551VM-30 Rohm
11 1 LED1 Green LED SML-D13FWT86C Rohm
12 1 R1 68k Resistor RK73H1ETTP6802F KOA
13 1 R2 22k Resistor RK73H1ETTP2202F KOA
14 1 R3 120 Resistor RK73B2ETTD121J KOA
15 3 R4,R6,R10 4.7k Resistor RK73B1ETTP472J KOA
16 3 R5,R8,R9 33 Resistor RK73B1ETTP330J KOA
17 4 R7,R11,R12,R13 1k Resistor RK73H1ETTP1001F KOA
Note: This list may be changed without notice
RX23E-AQFN40W/T Tiny Board for Digital Load Cell
R12AN0114EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 6 of 10